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Josh Keyes
Mark Miller
Jon Robins

Jake Guttierrez
Bodhi Waller
Mike Pope
Cameron Turner
Joe Svetz

Brian Larson
Gus Pehrson
Ted Stevens
Sam Dillman
Brian Boardman
Geoff Myers
Ben Barrett

Jeff McManus
Daniel Hames
Dylan Burge
Trevor Hartman
Marshall Clinton
Keith Pound
David Wax
Bodie Bingham
Nic Rose

Lukas Clary
Steven Popende
Nick Morgan
Ryan Terry

Nic Linnet

Eli Embleton
Robert Brown
Nicholas Durr

CHICO INVITATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MEET 9/27/97
Varsity Boys 3.0 Miles

Modoc

Lassen
McKinleyville
Red Bluff
McKinleyville
Chico
Paradise
Paradise
Chico
McKinleyville
Chico

Chico

Arcata

Arcata

Arcata

Las Plumas
Yuba City
Chico

Las Plumas
Pleasant Valley
Red Bluff
Pleasant Valley
Chico

Lassen

Lassen
McKinleyville
Corning

Yuba City
Coming
Pleasant Valley
Yuba City
McKinleyville

17:43
18:02
:09
23
336
44
45
47
52
19:04
113
116
20
23
24
:28
29
30
32
32
48
48
56
20:00
112
114
120
127
28
129
31
39

33.
34,
35.
36.

37

38.
39.
40,
41,
42,
43,
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51;
52.
53.
54,
53.
56.
5.
58.
59,
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

Scott Casagrande
Fay Roberts

Sean Allen

Bryan Halley
Chris Conway
Darron Ransbarger
Nick McBride
Eric Davie

Mike O’Bryan
Eli Trudgeon
Mike Spannaus
Victor Zirkelbach
Ubaldo Alverado
Brian Hall
Brandon Robinson
Josh Zdunich
Jeff Abbott
Thom Pastor
Joey Polizzi
Dasha Muelin
Kris Christensen
Jason

Troy Smith
Jason Glick
Mark Montgomery
Joel Raghlin

JC Pendergraft
Nick Campbell
Kri Wright

Isaac Sullivan
Matt Boone
Bryce Barrow

Las Plumas
Lassen

Arcata
Pleasant Valley
Arcata
Pleasant Valley
Lassen

Lassen

Lassen

Yuba City
Corning
Oroville
Corning
Paradise

Red Bluff
McKinleyville
Pleasant Valley
Pleasant Valley
Arcata

Arcata

Arcata
Corning
Paradise
Paradise
Pleasant Valley
Coming
Coming
Durham
Durham
Arcata
Paradise

Yuba City

TEAM SCORES
Chico
McKinleyville
Arcata

Lassen
Pleasant Valley
Paradise

Yuba City
Corning

:40
40
41
:50
53
54
57
:59
21:12
:20
27
34
41
:49
53
22:00
:03
=14
15
:20
23
124
43
23:14
:19
31
41
24:03
:05
25:22.



Janee Erickson
Kathryn Shye
Candida Delacruz
Joey Mason
Sierra Mattoni
Charlene Gorbet
Hannah Condit
Sara Draper
Jessie Hathorne
Rebekah Lesher
Aubree Wilson
Kate Tranberg
Jodi McFall
Sonja Kloppenburg
Angelina Paniagua
April Cilione
Teresa Munuz
Amy Robbins
Shellie Moravec
Marisa Ferro
Mary Chum
Laura Ramirez
Breanna Owenjsi
Kathy Kiu
Alyssa Edell
Roxanne Koeble

Shannon Mittelbuscher

Emily Chan
Meredith Lisk
Stephanie Pate
Tina Redl
Florine Lindgren
Jazmin Porthier
Wendy Engasser
Davena Thompson
Jesse Morcom
Jennifer Stewart
M. McLouglin
Maria Ulrich
Adina Kingstrom
Kathie Brazil
Pam Hillman
Holly Mason
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CHICO INVITATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MEET 9/27/97

West Valley
West Valley
Chico

Arcata
Arcata
Lassen
Paradise

Las Plumas
Chico
McKinleyville
West Valley
Arcata

Las Plumas
Lassen

West Valley
Butte Valley
Las Plumas
Lassen

West Valley
Arcata
Arcata

Red Bluff
Paradise
Durham
Durham

Red Bluff
Lassen
Arcata
Lassen

Red Bluff
Lassen
McKinleyville
Las Plumas
Las Plumas
McKinleyville
Red Bluff
Fall River
Durham
Hoopa Valley
McKinleyville
Hoopa Valley
Fall River
Fall River

Varsity Girls 1.85 Miles

11:26
12:01
:05
:16
117
23
27
:29
:30
:32
:51
:58
13:00
:01
:02
:03
:19
21
22
126
:29
43
51
52
:53
14:08
A2
120
29
:30
134
:36
:39
15:23
:37
:38
49
:52
157
16:31
17:45
18:04
32

ITEAM SCORES

West Valley

Arcata
Lassen
Las Plumas
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Clay Jones

Chris Viscarret
Adam Wilson
Travis Thompson
Jesse Higginson
Keith Barron

Mark Taylor

Jeff Olney

Gideon Tkebuchava

Steffen Mrowczynsk

Adam Lauffer
Mike Sauseda
Kenny Larsen
Mike Fogel
Daniel Heal
Evans DeGregorio
Will Hofweber
Donovan Dwyer
Nick Bartlett
Patrick Vail
Shannon Sos
Josh Butterfield
M. Bentz

Justin Edson
Brandon Martin
Nathan Williams
Matt Rader

Josh Anderson
Tommy Grubbs
Aaron Maxwell
Jeremy Ross
Aaron Dreifort
Joseph Williams
Zach Sorgea
Kevin Casagrande

Arcata
Dayton
Dunsmuir
Dayton
Chico
Corning

Quincy

WHS

Quincy

Chico

Pleasant Valley
Dayton
Pleasant Lalley
Chico

WHS

Arcata

Las Plumas
Las Plumas
WHS

Pleasant Valley
WHS

Durham
Pleasant Valley
Corning

Las Plumas
Chico

Las Plumas
Las Plumas
Red Bluff
Corning
Corning

Yuba city
Yuba City

Las Plumas

10:24
38
40
45
53
154
155
:56

11:01
:02
:07
:09
113
:16
119
:19
:20
22
23
134
:36
139
40
44
44
44
47
52
52
53
56
59

12:01
:02
:03

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51
52.
33.
54.
53,
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

Dan Toeatolu
Travis Wassermann
David Renlund
Darnell Caesar
Peter Anderson
Aaron Wishart
Travis Dunn
David Bercerra
Mark Zimlich
Jeff Mason
Kevin Mack
Steve Paustian
Jeremy Spencer
Dan Hoover
Orion Landis
K.C. Rose
Ryan Bauer
Ben Antonins
Jherek Silber
Jason Moon
Tong Kluaymai
Warley Brown
Tyler Chand
Nick DeCarlo
Adonay Santoscoy
Dan Paustian
Wayne Harding
Jeremy Michael
Luke Hogan
Fred Null

Ian Shulman

Armando Maldonado

Sean Fetters
Brandon Michel

CHICO INVITATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MEET 9/27/97
Junior Varisty Boys 1.85 Miles

Modoc
Pleasant Valley
Pleasant Valley
Pleasant Valley
Paradise
Modoc

Modoc

Red Bluff
Pleasant Valley
Las Plumas
Comning

Yuba City

Red Bluff
Mococ

Arcata

Las Plumas
Red Bluff
Chico
Dunsmuir
Coming
Dunsmuir
Butte Valley
Chico

Pleasant Valley
WHS

Yuba City
Yuba City
Pleasant Valley
Yuba City

Red Bluff
Quincy Hihg
Corming

Yuba City
Yuba City

TEAM SCORES

Pleasant Valley

Chico

Las Plumas

Wood
Corning

Yuba City
Red Bluff

:05

:07
111
119
122
23
25
:29
36
:50
55
13:00
02
:03

11
113
18
225
27
24
31
133
35
138
:50
14:02
:08
:30
36
:59
18:31
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Liz Camy
Brianne O’Neal
Ashley Conroy
Sandi Furlong
Matea Petersen
Misty Maret
Audrey Larson
Randi Roberts
Halima Duncan
Joyce Franco
Sigrid Waggener
Julia Greene
Missy Lieurance
Rosanna Hall
Carly Ross
Racheal Pritcherd
Grace Barceinas
Andrea Lovio
Geneva D’ Adami
Melissa Morelli
Carlee Wilson
Melissa Bridgeman
Sarah Soares
Jillian Linnet
Vanessa Tomlin
Megan Shulte
Paige Ferguson
Jamie Haffner
Janine Goodes
Erin Crampton
Heather Day
Allison Chang
Rachael Beyers
Chelsea Athing
Krystal Stanblin
Sarah Lund
Carrie Macall
Leah Lockwood
Margaret Crabb
Deneshia Ferraris
Molly Benjamin
Rose Williams
Lacey Hoffman
Sarah Bush
Catherine Barbarick
Natalie Reeves
Kristyn Tuter
Laurel Sherer
Sarah Pennisi
Jessica Hoffman
Erin Sanders
Nicole Kamada

Holly Howell
Bobbi Lemaster
Erika Rose
Maggi Alexander
Diana Rabut

CHICO INVITATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MEET 9/27/97
Junior Varsity Girls 1.85 Miles

Chico

LP

Chico
Paradise
Dayton

Red Bluff
Arcata
West Valley
WHS
Dayton
Durham
Modoc
Modoc
Dunsmuir
Arcata
Corning
Dayton
Arcata
Arcata
WHS

West Valley
Paradise
WHS
Corning
Arcata
Paradise
Yuba City
West Valley
Pleasant Valley
West Valley
Pleasant Valley
Chico
Chico
Arcata
Dayton
WHS
Dayton
West Valley
Pleasant Valley
Red Bluff
Chico
Arcata

Red Bluff
Lassen
Pleasant Valley
Coming
Lassen
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Chico
Arcata

Las Plumas
Chico

11:44
11:44:06
46
12:21
:28
36
42
:55
:59
:59
13:00
13:00
:01
:01
04
114
*15
16
g5
117
121
23
123
124
124
23
126
27
30
32
36
39
42
45
:50
:51
51
52
52
54
58
:58
14:03
:06
:10
111
2
;15
:16
:16
117
:18
:19
20
:20
24
24

58.
59.
60.
61,
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75:
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

Heather Engasser
Jennifer Gonzales
Susie Cynor
Lauren Buwalda
Renee Robbins
Sonja Peden
Shannamar Dewey
Stephanie McMasters
Courtney Hunt
Yana Schaecryterle
Abbie Cox

Sarah Clarke
Stephanie Blair
Rachel Bazacos
Amy Hackney
Danielle Cameron
Marisa Mann
Rebekah Richert
Sarah Smith

Lia Reber

Erin Justice

Celia Utman
Emily Ludtke
Brittany Sheldon
D’Arcy Dewey
Maria Munoz
Julie Raymond
Tosca Walston
Stephanie Beaver
Cheyenne Menkee
Jill Frazer

Sarah Surls
Raynell Newton
Katie Cavaness
Lindsay Morton
Marian Jamison
Catherine Franklin
April Dorton
Debra Terry
Christina Smith
Kelli Fisher

Jodee Roberts

Las Plumas
Red Bluff
Butte Valley
Arcata

Lassen

Yuba City
Dunsmuir
Modoc

Arcata

Dayton

Arcata

Chico

Modoc

Chico

Arcata
Hooppa Valley
Pleasant Valley
Modoc
Coming
Arcata

Lassen

Arcata

Arcata

WHS
Dunsmuir

Las Plumas
Las Plumas
Pleasant Valley
Hoopa Valley
Modoc
Pleasant Valley
WHS -
Lassen
Pleasant Valley
Quincy
Quincy

Red Bluff
Modoc

Yuba city

Red Bluff
WHS

Modoc

'TEAM SCORES

Arcata
Dayton
Chico

West Valley
Pleasant Valley

Modoc

Red Bluff
Las Plumas ™~

Lassen

28
:31
:31
32
33
36
41
43

45
146
48
:49
51
52
:53
53
56
15:06
:07
:07
14
117
36
137
42
:56
:59
16:01
07
:09
112
119

:55
18:03

:50
20:30
21:26
22:50
22:56
23:07
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Freshman Boys 1.8 Miles

CHICO INVITATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MEET 9/27/97

Jacob Kliebe
Adam Foote
Beau Barnes
Chris Hurton
Sam Ward

K. Whipple
J.P, Bergmann
Braden Boice
John Azevedo
Tim Little

Pete Howell
Jacob Rice
Jeremy Falosk
Ryan Prouty
Spencer Meyer
Jon Davis

Greg Todd
Dirk Hoffman
Adam Deromedi
Kinji Leslie
Seth Roberts
Evan Cook
Scott Finney
Richard Davis
Nile Klein
Mike Harris
Austin Edell
Matt Gilbert
Lucia Brown
Jeff Stutznegger
Michael Hurton
Max Frank |
Ryan Schofield
Joel Robertson
Jaime Sommer
Chris McNelis
Jared Cooley
Richard Brownell
Troy Doughty
Willie Babbitt
Michael Meyer
Joe Bamnes

T

Frosh Boys
Arcata

West Valley
Chico

Red Bluff
Las Plumas

Paradise
Arcata
Arcata

Red Bluff
Red Bluff
Durham
Chico

Chico
Arcata
West Valley
Chico
Lassen
West Valley
West Valley
Las Plumas
Arcata
West Valley
West Valley
Chico
Arcata
Paradise
Red Bluff
Arcata
Lassen
Arcata

Red Bluff
Durham
Paradise
Paradise
Las Plumas

Arcata
Chico

Las Plumas
Durham
Durham
Las Plumas
Lassen
Red Bluff
Arcata

Las Plumas
Modoc

10:32
:40
44
:53
:59
:59

11:01
:02
07
:16
:18
20
126
126
27
133
41
42
43
44
54

12:02
110
:20
25
:30
5
44
153
:54
55

13:28
38
:39
42
42
43
144

14:13
:19
51

15:02
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Rambler Division Boys 3.0 Miles

Joe Olson

Jesse Silacci
Robert Naturdad
Rusty Hart

Tim Bussell
Jason Sellers
Ben Henderson
Gavin Locke
Jared Hubbard
Jeremy Muhleck
Micky Glaze
Mike Aiello
James Cameron
John Camez
Miah

Portola

Chico

Lassen

Lassen

Hoopa Valley
Chico

Pleasant Valley
Quincy

Lassen

Hoopa Valley

Pleasant Valley
Hoopa Valley
Hoopa Valley
Simmons

18:43
20:58
21:07
21:07
43
1
158
22:00
116
45
23:41
25:29
136
34:12
:35
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Elementary Girls 1.85 Miles

Caitlin Conroy

Kayla Hammess

Crista Phillips

Staci Wells
Domonique Vaughn
Ariana Valasco
Heidi Ard

Deborah Shingu
Lindsay Roberts
Sharon Rose Tenorio
Jessica Riley
Amanda Vanocker
April Simoni

Alana Nelson

Hope Coltrin

Kaitlyn Baumgarmer
Rachel Simmons
Isabel Perez

Johannah Sanchez-Adams

Kira Balgooyen
Anna Mata
Christine Jansen
Johanna Pefia

Sara Mayfield
Ashley Alves

Becky Louber
Stacey Rotta

Crystal Fox

Kelcie King

Andrea Montgomery
Rachel Bury

Jessica Montgomery
Tonja Wilcox

Abee Ziaden
Jennifer Hutchison
Trisha Monsen

" Chico Jr

Modoc
Pacheco
Modoc
Bidwell
Douglass

Silver State
Paradise
Silver State
Chico Jr
Central
Sequoia Middle
Bidwell
Butte Valley
Chico Jr
Douglass
Chico Jr
Douglass
Bidwell
Bidwell
Paradise Int
LeeJr
Central
Douglass
Silver State
Quincy Jr
Central
Bidwell
Striders
Silver State
Striders
Central
Bidwell
Douglass
Central

12:03
138
142
45
51
D3

13:03
:08
:59

14:16

B2l
127
29
152

15:14
19
128
:30
32
42
47

16:00
:02
:16
:20
129
:39

17:03
114
32
37

18:09

19:50

20:11

20:16

23:37
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Elementary Boys 1.85 Miles

CHICO INVITATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MEET 9/27/97

Ricky Scott
Hobie Stevens
Luke Hughs
Bobby Gibson
Jack South
Aaron Tenorio
Steven Middaugh
Devin Ogden
Andres Lugoo
Joshua Ramos
Josh Wilkins
Matt St. John
Nick Ponticello
Leo Jones

Jason Bury

Brian Crabb
Tyrel Alaways
Brett Kohlhardt
Chris Gray

Peter Brown
Ismael Delgadillo
Bryan Moss
Jordan Gildersleeve
Patrick Danielsen
John Ringer
Scott Bruggman
Alek Bentley
Kyle Furlong
Adam Ramming
Daniel Tkebuchava
Justin Chapman
Jeff Morris
Jaime Pereida
Philip King
Bryan Burcham
Branden Burcham
Matt Plummer
John Hansen
Chris Casem
Kyle King

Dana Dominguez
Ryan Jump

John Garbett
Dale Lance
Danny Koop

Lee Adkins
Michael MacBean
Kevin Hermansen
Ryan Keith

Nick Shipler
Jubal Snachez
Nick Dutro

Chris Dow

Allen Bisbee
Sean Meline

Modoc

Chico Jr
Modoc
Paradise Int
Butte Valley
Bidwell JHS
Chico Striders
Bidwell
Chico Jr

CA Flash
Central Valley
Bidwell JHS
Douglass
Mountain Ridge
Chico Jr
Bidwell
Chico Striders
Douglass

Lee Jr Hi

Lee Jr Hi
Chico Jr
Central

Silver State
Chico Jr

Bidwell
Silver State
Silver State
Douglass
Lee Jr Hi
Butte Valley
Douglass
Bidwell
Mountain Ridge
CA Flash
CA Flash
Bidwell IJr
Butte Valley
CA Flash
Bidwell
ChicoJr

CA Flash
Mountain Ridge
Paradise Int
Chico Jr
Central
Bidwell
Central

Lee Jr Hi
Butte Valley
Silver State

Mountain Ridge.

Bidwell
Silver State
Chico Jr

i a8

10:27
37
45
:57

11:09
114
114
24
127
:59

12:19
28
36
137
46
:50
51
ot

13:03
10
12,
113
:18
21
24
35
34
47
:56

14:03
04
:06
14
114
:19
32
39

148
154

15:22
127
134
44

15:40

250
51

16:01

25
it T

17:10
47
18:51

19:21



